
St. Thomas Aquinas (17-6,9-3 ECC) -vs- Mercy (15-7,9-3 ECC)
02/08/23 at Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas Aquinas 53

Mercy 65

Date: 02/08/23
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY
Referees: Richard De Pena, Scott Quinn, Zoe Young

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 20 8 15 10 53
Mercy 15 19 17 14 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cheatom,Trinity * 24 4-6 2-3 5-6 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 15
10 Ericson,Sarah * 34 3-6 1-3 2-2 3-11 14 2 3 6 0 1 9
01 Huertas,Alexa * 33 3-9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 8
33 Leary,Erin * 38 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 1 0 0 4
25 Holguin,Angelique * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
22 Reggio,Julia 15 3-3 0-0 6-10 3-0 3 2 0 4 0 0 12
05 Raposo,Joline 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
12 Jaruseviciute,Karolina 17 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 3 0
15 Alifano,Melissa 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0
23 Watrobski,Kaitlyn 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-44 5-13 14-20 8-22 30 15 11 19 1 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-2   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 17-44   38.6 % 5-13   38.5 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wall,Katie * 40 12-22 5-9 2-2 1-6 7 4 3 5 0 2 31
20 Nudd,Kellie * 35 3-9 2-6 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 10
01 Bender,Taysha * 37 2-9 0-4 3-4 2-2 4 2 4 2 0 1 7
13 Stanavich,Jaclyn * 27 3-8 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 3 1 0 6
15 Tedesco,Maria * 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 7-2 9 1 2 0 0 0 2
12 Barrera,Angelina 20 1-4 0-1 4-6 2-3 5 0 2 0 0 1 6
05 Hopkins,Sara 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
00 Halvorsen,Kayla 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Barnard,Briana 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 8-22 11-14 15-23 38 16 12 14 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-9   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 8-22   36.4 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 09:51

09:33 TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE
TURNOVER  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by WALL,KATIE
09:14 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 09:01
08:45 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 08:20
REBOUND OFF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 08:15 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by ERICSON,SARAH --

08:06 FOUL  by WALL,KATIE
08:06 TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 07:48 5-4 V 1
07:32 TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN

STEAL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:32
TURNOVER  by LEARY,ERIN 07:26

07:13 MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY(fastbreak) 07:06 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by ERICSON,SARAH --

06:47 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN
TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 06:33

06:14 MISS LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA

06:04 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by NUDD,KELLIE
05:51 MISS LAYUP by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 05:35
REBOUND OFF by ERICSON,SARAH --

05:21 FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 05:21 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 05:21 10-6 V 4

05:03 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 04:43 12-6 V 6
FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:26

04:26 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA
04:26 SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA

SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 04:26
SUB IN by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 04:26

04:06 MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --
GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 03:49 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

03:30 MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRERA,ANGELINA

03:12 14-8 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 02:56 17-8 V 9
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

02:35 MISS JUMPER by NUDD,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by WALL,KATIE
SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 02:19



SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 02:19
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 02:19
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 02:19

01:54 17-11 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by STANAVICH,JACLYN

TURNOVER  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 01:32
SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 01:32
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:32

01:19 TURNOVER  by NUDD,KELLIE
STEAL  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 01:19

01:08 FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
01:08 SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN
01:08 SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA

GOOD FT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:08 18-11 V 7
MISS FT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA
00:57 18-13 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 00:39
REBOUND OFF by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI --
MISS JUMPER by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 00:35
REBOUND OFF by REGGIO,JULIA --

00:28 FOUL  by BARNARD,BRIANA
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA 00:28 19-13 V 6
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA 00:28 20-13 V 7

00:05 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA
-- ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 10:00
SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 10:00
SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 10:00
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA
MISS LAYUP by HUERTAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA
09:20 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA
08:42 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE
FOUL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 08:32

08:32 SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA
08:32 SUB IN by HOPKINS,SARA

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 08:32
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 08:32
FOUL  by REGGIO,JULIA 08:24

08:19 MISS LAYUP by BARRERA,ANGELINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by LEARY,ERIN 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE
07:55 MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRIANA(in the paint)



BLOCK  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 07:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:53 MISS JUMPER by BARRERA,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE
07:34 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
07:10 FOUL  by BARNARD,BRIANA

MISS FT by REGGIO,JULIA 07:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA 07:10 21-15 V 6

07:10 SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRIANA
07:10 SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA

FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 06:53
SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 06:53
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 06:53

06:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:34 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,SARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRERA,ANGELINA
FOUL  by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by NUDD,KELLIE
06:32 SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA

SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 06:32
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 06:32

06:32 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
06:32 21-17 V 4 GOOD FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA

TURNOVER  by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 06:24
06:04 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,SARA

-- ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA
TURNOVER  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 05:38

05:28 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REGGIO,JULIA(in the paint) 05:08 23-22 V 1

04:50 23-25 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA

TURNOVER  by REGGIO,JULIA 04:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
04:27 SUB IN by TEDESCO,MARIA

SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 04:27
SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 04:27
SUB IN by HUERTAS,ALEXA 04:27
SUB IN by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 04:27

04:17 23-27 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
04:05 FOUL  by HALVORSEN,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by REGGIO,JULIA(in the paint) 04:03 25-27 H 2
ASSIST  by ERICSON,SARAH --

03:41 MISS JUMPER by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENDER,TAYSHA

03:32 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,SARA
STEAL  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 03:32
GOOD 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:13 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI --

02:53 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA

02:47 MISS 3PTR by HALVORSEN,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENDER,TAYSHA

02:31 28-29 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALL,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI(in the paint) 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HALVORSEN,KAYLA

01:40 28-32 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE



01:25 FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA
01:25 SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA
01:25 SUB IN by NUDD,KELLIE

SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 01:25
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:25
MISS JUMPER by RAPOSO,JOLINE(in the paint) 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,SARA
01:07 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA
00:57 MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ERICSON,SARAH 00:43

00:43 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE
00:43 28-34 H 6 GOOD FT by WALL,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE

00:04 MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
10:00 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN

SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 10:00
SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 10:00
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA
09:28 MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATOM,TRINITY 09:15 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by HUERTAS,ALEXA --

08:58 TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE
STEAL  by ERICSON,SARAH 08:58
GOOD LAYUP by ERICSON,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:52 33-34 H 1
ASSIST  by CHEATOM,TRINITY --

08:29 33-36 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN
-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN

07:53 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ERICSON,SARAH 07:35 35-38 H 3

07:17 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA

07:02 35-41 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE
-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by ERICSON,SARAH 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,MARIA

06:33 TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
SUB OUT by HOLGUIN,ANGELIQUE 06:33
SUB IN by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 06:33
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN
06:14 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
05:58 FOUL  by TEDESCO,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by ERICSON,SARAH --



MISS LAYUP by HUERTAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN

05:18 MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,MARIA
04:46 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WALL,KATIE
04:43 MISS LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,TRINITY --
SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 04:18
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 04:18
GOOD JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA 04:16 37-43 H 6
ASSIST  by RAPOSO,JOLINE --

03:56 37-46 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE
-- ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA

03:36 FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:36 38-46 H 8
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:36 39-46 H 7
SUB OUT by LEARY,ERIN 03:36
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 03:36

03:20 MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA

03:15 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,MARIA

03:04 TURNOVER  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
STEAL  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:04
FOUL  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:00
TURNOVER  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:00
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:00
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 03:00

02:51 MISS 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by NUDD,KELLIE

02:38 39-48 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NUDD,KELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENDER,TAYSHA

02:14 FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
MISS JUMPER by ALIFANO,MELISSA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BENDER,TAYSHA
01:41 MISS JUMPER by STANAVICH,JACLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by HUERTAS,ALEXA 01:32
REBOUND OFF by ALIFANO,MELISSA --
SUB OUT by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:29
SUB OUT by ALIFANO,MELISSA 01:29
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 01:29
SUB IN by LEARY,ERIN 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by REGGIO,JULIA(in the paint) 01:21 41-48 H 7

01:10 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE
REBOUND DEF by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI --
GOOD LAYUP by LEARY,ERIN(in the paint) 00:57 43-48 H 5
ASSIST  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI --
FOUL  by LEARY,ERIN 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by BENDER,TAYSHA
00:29 SUB OUT by STANAVICH,JACLYN
00:29 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,MARIA
00:29 SUB IN by HALVORSEN,KAYLA
00:29 SUB IN by BARRERA,ANGELINA
00:29 SUB IN by BARNARD,BRIANA

SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 00:29
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 00:29

00:15 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI(in the paint) 00:01



-- REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRIANA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Thomas Aquinas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
09:36 43-54 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALL,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by BARRERA,ANGELINA
TURNOVER  by REGGIO,JULIA 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by BARNARD,BRIANA
09:05 TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE

STEAL  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 09:05
09:01 FOUL  by WALL,KATIE

SUB OUT by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 09:01
SUB IN by ERICSON,SARAH 09:01
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA(fastbreak) 09:01 44-54 H 10
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA(fastbreak) 09:01 45-54 H 9

09:01 SUB OUT by HALVORSEN,KAYLA
09:01 SUB IN by BENDER,TAYSHA

SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 09:01
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 09:01

08:40 MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:26 47-54 H 7
FOUL  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 08:02
FOUL  by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 08:02

08:02 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE
08:02 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by NUDD,KELLIE
08:02 SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRIANA
08:02 SUB IN by STANAVICH,JACLYN

SUB OUT by JARUSEVICIUTE,KAROLI 08:02
SUB IN by ALIFANO,MELISSA 08:02
FOUL  by LEARY,ERIN 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:49 47-57 H 10 GOOD FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
07:38 FOUL  by WALL,KATIE

GOOD FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:38 48-57 H 9
MISS FT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN
FOUL  by HUERTAS,ALEXA 07:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:10 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by BARRERA,ANGELINA
MISS 3PTR by LEARY,ERIN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE
06:40 TURNOVER  by WALL,KATIE

STEAL  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 06:40
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:33 50-58 H 8
ASSIST  by LEARY,ERIN --

06:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 05:50
05:33 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,TAYSHA

REBOUND DEF by LEARY,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,TRINITY 05:18

04:47 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ERICSON,SARAH 04:38
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,TRINITY 04:38
SUB IN by REGGIO,JULIA 04:38



04:18 FOUL  by BENDER,TAYSHA
04:18 TURNOVER  by BENDER,TAYSHA

TURNOVER  by REGGIO,JULIA 04:05
04:05 STEAL  by BARRERA,ANGELINA
04:00 50-62 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALL,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARRERA,ANGELINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:58
MISS JUMPER by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:40

03:40 BLOCK  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
REBOUND OFF by REGGIO,JULIA --

03:34 FOUL  by STANAVICH,JACLYN
GOOD FT by REGGIO,JULIA 03:34 51-62 H 11
MISS FT by REGGIO,JULIA 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA
03:13 MISS LAYUP by BENDER,TAYSHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
FOUL  by REGGIO,JULIA 03:03
TURNOVER  by REGGIO,JULIA 03:03
SUB OUT by HUERTAS,ALEXA 03:03
SUB IN by CHEATOM,TRINITY 03:03

02:34 MISS 3PTR by BARRERA,ANGELINA
REBOUND DEF by ALIFANO,MELISSA --
MISS JUMPER by ALIFANO,MELISSA(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND OFF by REGGIO,JULIA --

02:14 FOUL  by WALL,KATIE
MISS FT by REGGIO,JULIA 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REGGIO,JULIA 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STANAVICH,JACLYN
01:54 MISS 3PTR by NUDD,KELLIE

REBOUND DEF by ERICSON,SARAH --
01:51 FOUL  by NUDD,KELLIE

SUB OUT by REGGIO,JULIA 01:51
SUB IN by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 01:51
GOOD FT by ERICSON,SARAH(fastbreak) 01:51 52-62 H 10
GOOD FT by ERICSON,SARAH(fastbreak) 01:51 53-62 H 9
FOUL  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 01:28

01:28 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA
01:28 53-64 H 11 GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA

TURNOVER  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 01:16
01:16 STEAL  by BENDER,TAYSHA

FOUL  by ALIFANO,MELISSA 01:12
SUB OUT by ERICSON,SARAH 01:12
SUB IN by RAPOSO,JOLINE 01:12

01:12 MISS FT by BENDER,TAYSHA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:12 53-65 H 12 GOOD FT by BENDER,TAYSHA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WATROBSKI,KAITLYN 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRERA,ANGELINA
00:31 TURNOVER  by NUDD,KELLIE

MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,TRINITY(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WALL,KATIE


